

Fee Policy 2022-23

A registration fee is required to enroll each child into the mother's day out program each school year. This fee will hold your child's spot and is non-refundable. The registration fee for the 2021-2022 school year is \$90.00. You will not be allowed to register for the next school year until all outstanding debts are paid to the program.

- Tuition for 2022 is \$170.00 per month.
- A sibling discount is available as follows:

The first child pays full tuition of \$170.00 per month

The second child will receive a 10% discount (\$153.00 monthly)

The third child will receive 15% discount (\$144.50 monthly)

Payment is due on the 1st of each month. There will be a **5** day grace period. After the fifth day, there will be a charge of \$5.00 per school day added to your payment amount, until your child's monthly tuition is paid. If you are consistently late, your account will be reviewed. If your payment continues to be late, your child may be dismissed from the program. There will be a **\$25** returned check fee.

Please label tuition in a bag or envelope and place it in your child's take-home folder. Please put your child's name in the memo line of a check or on the envelope if paying by cash. PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE to SFUMC. The annual tuition amount is divided equally between the nine school months. Please call the school office if there is a question about your payment. If you choose to pay your child's tuition for the entire year by October 1st 2022, you will receive a 10% discount for the annual enrollment (Early dismissals will be handled on a pro-rated basis.)